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chaser to the Vendor under this Contract
shall be well and sufficiently made or given
if sent through the post by registered letter
addressed to the Purchaser or the Vendor,
as the case may be, at his said address or
left for him thereat, and any such notice
sent by post shall be assumed as a fact to
have been received on the date on which it
should have been received in the ordinary
course of post.

X. In the construction of this Contract—
"Vendor" shall include where the con-
text permits the Vendor's executors,
administrators and permitted assigns,
or in the case of a Company its succes-
sors and permitted assigns.
"Purchaser" shall include where the
context permits the Purchaser's executors,
administrators and permitted assigns,
or in the case of a Company its succes-
sors and permitted assigns.
" Joint Milk Council" means the Joint
Milk Council for Northern Ireland.

Other expressions have the meanings
respectively assigned to them in the Milk
and Milk Products Act (Northern Ireland),
1934.

Unless the contrary intention appears—
(a) words importing the masculine gen-

der shall include females;
(b) words importing a person shall in-

clude a company; and

(c) words in the singular shall include
the plural and words in the plural
shall include the singular.

AS WITNESS the hands of the parties
hereto the day and year first above
written.

Signed by the Purchaser

in the presence of
Signature of Witness

Address of Witness

Signed by the Vendor

in the presence of
Signature of Witness

Address of Witness

N.B.—Each of the three copies must be
signed by both Vendor and Purchaser. The
Witnesses to the Signatures to this contract
should be persons who have no interest
therein and who are not closely related to
parties thereto.

C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency
and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 18th day of July, 1936,

Name and Title

Licence

The Bank of Ireland...

The Provincial Bunk
of Ireland, Limited...
The Belfast Banking
Company. Limited ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Bank,
Limited
The National Bank,
Limited

The Governor and
Company of the Bank
of Ireland
The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...
The Belfast Banking
Company, Limited ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Bank,
Limited
The National Bank,
Limited

Approved
Offices

f Belfast, 1
1 Londonderry J
/ Belfast )
\ Londonderry J
i Belfast I
j Londonderry J
1 Belfast )
J Londonderry f
{• Belfast ^
i Londonderry f
I Belfast .
1 Londonderry j-

Authorised
by the

Northern

Act, 1928

£
f942,359

f348,198

350,000

244,000

290,000

f!99,782

Aveiage Circulation
d sring 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards

£
394,886

259,290

809,800

920,296

945,367

218.901

Under
£5.

£
568,415

256,531

116,017

189,393

423,519

90,614

Total

£
963,301

515,821

925,817

1,109,689

1,368,886

309,515

Average Amount of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

+Go]d and
Bank of

Sngland
Notes

£
29,865

173,205

634,711

885,477

1,090.627

107,639

Silver

£
27,481

36,071

43,679

113,122

97,035

3,861

Total

£
57,346

209,276

678,390

998.599

1,187,662

111,500

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an
amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required
by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of July, 1936. R. MARTIN,
Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

•fThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue

of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by
the Bank.


