chaser to the Vendor under this Contract shall be well and sufficiently made or given if sent through the post by registered letter addressed to the Purchaser or the Vendor, as the case may be, at his said address or left for him thereat, and any such notice sent by post shall be assumed as a fact to have been received on the date on which it should have been received in the ordinary course of post.

X. In the construction of this Contract—
"Vendor" shall include where the context permits the Vendor's executors, administrators and permitted assigns, or in the case of a Company its successors and permitted assigns.

"Purchaser" shall include where the context permits the Purchaser's executors, administrators and permitted assigns, or in the case of a Company its successors and permitted assigns.

"Joint Milk Council" means the Joint Milk Council for Northern Ireland.

Other expressions have the meanings respectively assigned to them in the Milk and Milk Products Act (Northern Ireland), 1934.

Unless the contrary intention appears—

- (a) words importing the masculine gender shall include females;
- (b) words importing a person shall include a company; and

- (c) words in the singular shall include the plural and words in the plural shall include the singular.
- AS WITNESS the hands of the parties hereto the day and year first above written.

Signed	by	the	Purchaser	
--------	----	-----	-----------	--

in the presence of Signature of Witness	
Address of Witness	

the Vendor	

in the presence of
Signature of Witness

Address of Witness

•								
	N.B.	—Each	of t	he t	hree	copies	must	be
s		by both						
		sees to 1						

should be persons who have no interest therein and who are not closely related to parties thereto.

C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 18th day of July, 1936,

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers Northern Ireland Act, 1928	Average Circulation d sring 4 Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of Eng- land Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Silver	Total
]			
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast Londonderry }	£ †942,359	£ 394,886	£ 568,415	963,301	29,865	£ 27,481	£ 57,346
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry }	†348,198	259,290	256,531	515,821	173,205	36,071	209,276
The Belfast Banking Company. Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	809,800	116,017	925,817	634,711	43,679	678,390
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	244,000	920,296	189,393	1,109,689	885,477	113,122	998.599
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	290,000	945,367	423,519	1,368,886	1,090,627	97,035	1,187,662
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank, Lamited	Belfast Londonderry	†199,782	218.901	90,614	309,515	107,639	3,861	111,500

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of July, 1936.

R. MARTIN.

Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

†These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.